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1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Alf Relph Trophy
Intermediate Champion

Harrison, R
Lahmert, Jack
McGregor, Rod
Oliver, L
Brooks, Graham
Mortland, Colin
Albrey, Albie
Albrey, Albie
Nielson, Frank
Davis, Ken
Mortland, Ron
Davis, Ken
Dick, Laurie

Johnston, Ron

Cockayne, Neville

Harrison, Robin
Patterson, lan
Tooby, Donald
Robinson, Geoff
Leo, Bruce
Fitzgerald, John
Stratford, lan
Bassett, John
Stratford, lan
Logan, Bob
Fitzgerald, John
Currie, Brian
Horne, Neil
Hansen, John
Hawes, Alan
Greer, Peter

Campbell, Don

Poverty Bay
Poverty Bay

Matamata
Wanganui
Lochiel

Lochiel
Stratford

Mt Maunganui
Manawatu

Mt Maunganui
Lochiel

New Plymouth
Mt Maunganui
Otaki
Omokoroa
Wanganui
Taupo

The Grange
Whakatane

Stewart Alexander

Tairua

Stewart Alexander

Hauraki
Whakatane
Omokoroa
Omokoroa
Cambridge
Napier
Kaitaki

Cambridge



