

**Alf Relph Trophy
Intermediate Champion**

1	1988	Harrison, R	
2	1989	Lahmert, Jack	Poverty Bay
3	1990	McGregor, Rod	Poverty Bay
4	1991	Oliver, L	
5	1992	Brooks, Graham	Matamata
6	1993	Mortland, Colin	Wanganui
7	1994	Albrey, Albie	Lochiel
8	1995	Albrey, Albie	Lochiel
9	1996	Nielson, Frank	Stratford
10	1997	Davis, Ken	Mt Maunganui
11	1998	Mortland, Ron	Manawatu
12	1999	Davis, Ken	Mt Maunganui
13	2000	Dick, Laurie	Lochiel
14	2001	Johnston, Ron	New Plymouth
15	2002	Cockayne, Neville	Mt Maunganui
16	2003	Harrison, Robin	Otaki
17	2004	Patterson, Ian	Omokoroa
18	2005	Tooby, Donald	Wanganui
19	2006	Robinson, Geoff	Taupo
20	2007	Leo, Bruce	The Grange
21	2008	Fitzgerald, John	Whakatane
22	2009	Stratford, Ian	Stewart Alexander
23	2009	Bassett, John	Tairua
24	2010	Stratford, Ian	Stewart Alexander
25	2011	Logan, Bob	Hauraki
26	2012	Fitzgerald, John	Whakatane
27	2013	Currie, Brian	Omokoroa
28	2014	Horne, Neil	Omokoroa
29	2015	Hansen, John	Cambridge
30	2016	Hawes, Alan	Napier
31	2017	Greer, Peter	Kaitaki
32	2018	Campbell, Don	Cambridge
33	2019		
34	2020		